KopoTKuun nocibHuK
3i BCTAaHOBAEHHA

- English - YKpaiHcbKa - Italiano
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KB Power Supply (English)

Method 1: Via Power Adapter

Plug one end of the provided power adapter into the DC POWER
port of the AP and the other end to a standard electrical wall outlet.

Power Adapter

AP

Method 2: Via PoE Switch

Connect an Ethernet cable from the PoE switch to the Ethernet port.

MNoaaua >kxmBAeHHsA (YKpaiHcbKa)

Cnocib 1: Yepes apantep »uUBAEHHA

[MliakAIOHITD po3’eM apanTepa XXUBAEHHA AO DC-p03 €My
MKUBAEHHA TOYKU AOCTYNY, @ BUAKY - AO CTAHAAPTHOI EAEKTPUY4HOI
pPO3eTKW.

AsanTep MUBASHHA
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Touxa
Aocryny

Cnocib 2: Yepes PoE-komyraTop

Miakatouite Ethernet-kabens Bia PoE-komyTatopa ao Ethernet-
NOPTY TOYKKU AOCTYNY.
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PoE-komyraTop Touxa
Aocrymy

n Alimentazione Elettrica (Italiano)

Metodo 1: tramite adattatore di alimentazione

Collegare un'estremita dell'adattatore di alimentazione fornito
nella porta di alimentazione CC dell’AP e |'altra estremita a una
presa a parete elettrica standard.

Power Adapter

]
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AP

Metodo 2: tramite Switch Poe

Collegare un cavo Ethernet dall'interruttore POE alla porta
Ethernet.

Hardware Installation (English)

Scan QR code or visit https://www.cudy.com/apxz for the
hardware installation manual.

BcraHoBAeHHA NnporpaMHoro 3abesneyeHHn
(YKpaiHcbKa)

MNpockanymre QR-kop 1M BiaBiAaUTE
https://www.cudy.com/apxz aas iHCTPyKLUi 3i BCTaHOBAEHHA
nporpamMHoro 3abesneyeHHs.

Installazione Hardware (Italiano)
Scansiona il codice QR o visita https://www.cudy.com/apxz per il

manuale di installazione hardware.

Instalacion de Hardware (Espafiol)

Escanee el codigo QR o visite https://www.cudy.com/apxz para el
manual de instalacion de hardware.

Installation Matérielle (Francgais)

Scannez le code QR ou visitez https://www.cudy.com/apxz pour le
manuel d'installation du matériel.

Method 3: Via PoE Adapter

Connect an Ethernet cable drom the Ethernet port of the AP device
to the PoE port of the provided PoE adapter.
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= PoE Adapter
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LED and Button
Off No power
Solid red No Internet connection
LED Flazhing red System booting process
Solid blue Internet connectsed

Red and blus appear

alternately Software upgrade

Presz and hold for 2z without releasing to take effect. The LED indicator will light

REEL up and down several times when it takes effect, then it goes into reboot process.

Cnocib 3: Yepes PoE-apantep

Miakatouite Ethernet-kabeab po Ethernet-nopty Touku aoctyny
Ta Ao PoE-nopty PoE-apantepa, wo Bxoantb A0 KOMNAEKTY

NMNOCTaBKW. it
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@Tm 5 6 PoE-aaantep
Aocryrmy
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MNoacHenna LED-inamkaropis ta kHonok

He ceitntoca BiacyTHe xuBAeHHA

Ceitutoca yepsoHuM BiacyTHin iHTepHeT-38'A30K

LED

Murotuts yepsoHuM lMpouec 3aBaHTaXeHHA CUCTEMM

Ceitutoca cuHiM lutepHeT-3'eananHA

YepBOHMIA T8 CHMHIM CBITATHCA OnoBaeHHA NpOrpaMHoOro
no 4ep3i 3abe3neyeHHA

HatuchiTo | yrpumyitTe kHonky npoTarom 2 cekyHa, He sianyckatoun. LED-
CKMAAHHA inamkaTop 3aropuTocA i 3racHe KiabKa pa3is, NiICAA 4Oro NOYHETHCA NPOUSC
Nepe3aBaHTaMeHHA.

Metodo 3: tramite |'adattatore Poe

1. Collegare un cavo Ethernet drom la porta Ethernet del dispositi-
vo AP alla porta Poe dell'adattatore POE fornito.
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LED e Pulsante

Off Senza energia

Roszo solido Nessuna connessione internet
LED Lampeggiante rozso Processo di avvio del sistema

Blu solido” Internet connesso

I|Irom y R bl appaiano Aggiornamento software

alternativamente
RESET Premers e tenere premuto per 2s senza rilasciare per avere effetto. L'indicatore

LED si illuminera pili volte pil volte quando ha effetto, quindi entra nel
proceszo di riavvio.

Instalacja Sprzetu (Polski)

Zeskanuj kod QR lub odwiedz https://www.cudy.com/apxz, aby
uzyskac instrukcje instalacji sprzetowe;j.

MHcTanauma Ha xapayep (Bbvarapckum)

Ckanupante QR kop nam nocetete https://www.cudy.com/apxz 3a
PbKOBOACTBOTO 33 MHCTaAMPaHE Ha XapAyep.

Instalacija Hardvera (Hrvatski)

Skenirajte QR kod ili posjetite https://www.cudy.com/apxz za
prirucnik za instalaciju hardvera.

Eykaraoraon UAikou (EAANvIKAG)

2apwon QR Code n eniokepBeite Tn SiuBuvon
https://www.cudy.com/apxz yia To eyxeipidio eykaTacTacng uNikoU.

Hardver Telepités (Magyar)

Szakirja a QR kodot, vagy latogasson el a https://www.cudy.com/apxz

webhelyre a hardver telepitési kézikonyvéhez.

Software Configuration

Choose from the following methods to configure your APs.
Method 1: Standalone Mode

To configure and manage APs separately.

Note 1;

1. Before you start, be sure to power up and connect your devices according to the
topology figure.

2. A DHCP server (typically a router with DHCP function enabled) iz required to aszign IP
addreszes to the APz and clients in your local network.

Note 2:

if the router you use is @ Cudy mesh WiFi router(firmware version: 1.15.23 or later), then
the access point will auto work az an add-on mesh unit and share the same WiFi network
name and password with the Cudy router you connect.

CRRL L @ N ]
Router —
Clients

Haf\alu'ryaam-m nporpamMHoro 3abesneyeHHs

Bubepitb oauH 3 HacTynHUX cnocobis AAA HAAALITYBaAHHA TOYKU
AocTyny.

Cnocib 1: ABTOHOMHUI peXxuM

HanawTyBaHHA Ta KepyBaHHA TOYKOIO AOCTYMY OKPEMO Bia, IHLIMX
NPUCTPOIB.

Mpumitka 1:

1. Mepea novaTkom poboTn NepexkoHanTecs, Wo NPUCTPOI YBIMKHEHO Ta 3'eAHaHo
BIANOBIAHO AO CXE8MM NIAKAIOHEHHA.

2. Aan npuanayenHn IP-aapec Toukam AOCTYNy Ta KAIEHTEM Yy BaLUIN AOKSADHIN MepeXi
notpibex cepesep DHCP (ak npaenao, ue poyrep 3 ysimkHeHowo $pyHkuiero DHCP).

MpumiTka 2:

Axwo poyTtep, Akuit Bu enkopucrosyere, e Mesh WiFi-poyrepom Cudy (sepcia
npowwmskn: 1.15.23 abo Hosiwa), To Touka AocTyny byae aBTOMaTUHHO NPaLKOBATH AK
aoaaTkosmi Mesh-npucrpiit | maTume Te came iM'A Ta napoab mepexxi WiFi, wo i
niakaloveHunin poytep Cudy.
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Poyrep

KaieHTn

Configurazione del Software

Scegli tra i seguenti metodi per configurare i tuoi AP.

Metodo 1: modalita autonoma

Per configurare e gestire gli AP separatamente.

Nota 1:

1. Prima di iniziare, assicurati di accendersi e collegare i tuoi dispositivi in base alla figura
della topologia.

2. Un server DHCP (in genere un router con funzione DHCP abilitato) & necessario per
assegnare indirizzi IP agli AP e ai client nella rete locale.

Nota 2:

Se il router che usi & un router WiFi a mesh Cudy (versione del firmware: 1.15.23 0
successivo), il punto di acceszo funzionera automaticamente come unita a mesh
aggiuntiva e condividera lo stesso nome e password di rete WiFi con il router Cudy
Collegars.
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Instalare Hardware (Romania)

Scanati codul QR sau vizitati https://www.cudy.com/apxzpentru
manualul de instalare hardware.

Instalacia Hardveéru (Slovenska)

Naskenujte QR kod alebo navstivte stranku https://www.cudy.com/apxz,

kde najdete prirucku hardvérovej instalacie.

Donanim Kurulumu (Turkge)

QR kodunu tarayin veya donanim kurulum kilavuzu igin
https://www.cudy.com/apxz adresini ziyaret edin.

Instalace Hardwaru (Cestina)

Prohledejte QR kod nebo navstivte https://www.cudy.com/apxz pro

prirucku pro instalaci hardwaru.

1. Connect wirelessly by using the default SSID printed on the
bottom label of the product.

| 56HzWi-Fi. Cudy-XXXX-5G \
2.4GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX |

2. Launch a web browser and enter http://cudyap.net/ in the
address bar. Use admin as log in Password .

¢ http://cudyap.net/ P~

| ¢ English v

1. MiakaouiTbca besppoToBuM cnocoboM, BUKOPUCTOBYIOHU
SSID 3a 3amMoBYyBaHHAM, AKMWA HAAPYKOBAHO Ha HaKAEWL| 3HU3Y

NPUCTPOIO.

| 5GHz WicFi. Cudy-XXXX5G |
24GHz Wi-Fi. Cudy-XXXX .

2. 3anycritb 6paysep i BBeaiTb http://cudyap.net/ B appecHomy
pAaky. [Mapoab ana Bxoay - admin.

- http://cudyap.net/ i

English v

1. Collegare in modalita wireless utilizzando |'SSID predefinito
stampato sull'etichetta inferiore del prodotto.

| 56HzWi-Fi. Cudy-XXXX-5G |
24GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX |

2. Avvia un browser Web e inserisci http://cudyap.net/ nella barra
degli indirizzi. Utilizzare admin come accesso di accesso.

http://cudyap.net/ ) -

English v

MNosiaomaenHA npo lNeHepanbHy 3araabHoAOCTYNHY AileHsilo GNU

[NporpamMHnmi koA Lboro NpoAykTy bye cTBOpeHur TpeTiMu
ocobamu i nowmpioeTbea 3a Ainensiero GNU General Public
License ("GPL"). Akwo ue moxxamso, Cudy ("Cudy” B LUbOMY
KOHTeKCTi o3Ha4ae komnaHito Cudy, Aka nponoHye BianoBiaHe
nporpaMHe 3abe3sne4yeHHA AAA 3aBaHTaXKeHHA abo BiANoBIAAE 3a
PO3MNOBCIOAMKEHHA NPOAYKTIB, WO MICTATb BIANOBIAHUW KOA)
pobutb BianosiaHnn BuxiaHum kopa GPL pcooctynHum 3a 3anutom
yepes odiuinHnmn Beb-cant, camocTtinHo abo 3a AoonomMoroto TpeTix
cropiH (Hanpukaaa, Shenzhen Cudy Technology Co., Ltd.).

Akwo y Bac € 3anuTtanHAa woao GPL, nuwits Ha aapecy
support@cudy.com. Kpim Toro, Cudy npononye Lientp GPL-
KOAyBaHHA 3a nocuAaHHAM https://www.cudy.com/gplcodecenter-
download, ae kopucTyBayi MOXKyTb 6e3KOLITOBHO OTPUMaTH
BuxiaHi koam GPL, wo sukopucrosytotbea y NPOAYKTaX Cudy.
3BEpPHITb yBary, wo Llentp GPL-koayBaHHA AOCTYNHUI AULLIE 3
nosaru Ao KaieHTiB Cudy i He MoXke 3anponoHyBaTh NoBHUM Habip
BUXIAHUX TEKCTIB, O BUKOPUCTOBYIOTbCA Y BCiX NPOAYKTax, abo
3aBXXAW HAaAaBaTU HAWHOBILLY YW aKTyaAbHY BEPCIiO TaKuX
BUXIAHMX TEKCTIB.

Koa GPL, Bukopucranun y UbOMy NPOAYKTI, € 06'ekTOM
aBTOPCbKMX NpaB 0AHOro abo Kinbkox aBTopis | HapaeTbea bE3

YXOAHOI FTAPAHTII.

3. Click "Quick Setup”, the window below will pop up, please follow
the step-by-step instructions to set up the internet connection.

Quick Setup
Q_ 2 3 4 s
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router
® Wireless Access Point
() Wirelesz Extender

O WwiIsP

. Exit

9 Enjoy the internet!

3. Hatuchite Quick Setup (Lsnakui crapr) - 3'aButbca BikHO, WO
3obpakeHo HMxk4e. byab Aacka, AOTpUMyWTECh NOKPOKOBOI
IHCTPYKUIT, Wob HaAaWTYBaTU NIAKAIOYEHHA AO IHTEPHETY.

Quick Setup
‘.— 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Operation Mode () Wireless Router

®) Wireless Access Point
() Wireless Extender
O WISP

i

e HacoaoaXynTtech iHTepHeToM!

3. Fare clic su "Setup Quick", la finestra seguente verra visualizzata,
seguire |e istruzioni passo-passo per impostare la connessione
Internet.

Quick Setup
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router
®) Wirelesz Access Point
() Wireless Extender
O wisp

e Goditi Internet!

WEEE (Ampextusa €C npo Biaxoan eAeKTpuyHoro Ta
eAeKTPOHHOTro 0bAaAHaHHA)

Bianosiavo po Avpextusmn €C WEEE - 2012/19 / EU, uewn supib
He MOXXHa YTUAI3yBaTU AK 3BU4anHI NobyTOoBI BiAXOAMN.

3aMICTb UbOro MOTro CAIA NOBEPHYTH B Micue npuabaHHa abo
BIAHECTU AO FPOMaACBKOTO MyHKTY 3bopy BIAXOAIB, NPUAATHUX
ANA BTOpMHHOI nepepobku. 3abesne4ymnsLum NpaBUAbHY
ywwaauno uboro Bupoby, Bu poonomoixere 3anobirtmn
NOTEHLUINHUM HEFaTUBHUM HaCAIAKaM AAA AOBKIAAA Ta 3A0pPOB'A
AIOAEN, AKI MOXYTb ByTh CNpUYUHEHT HEHAAEXKHUM
MOBOAXKEHHAM 3 BiAXOAaMM OO BUPObyY. AAA OTpUMaHHA
AOAATKOBOI iHpopMaLii SBepHITbCﬂ A0 MicueBol BAaam abo A0
HanbAvkuoro nyHKTy 36opy siaxoais. HenpasuabHa ytuaisauia
LbOro TUMY BIAXOAIB MOXe NPU3BECTU AO WITPapHUX CaHKLIN
3riAHO 3 HaLIOHAaAbHUM 3aKOHOAABCTBOM.

MNoaoxenna FCC (DepepaabHa KoMicia 3B'A3KY):

Llen npuctpin Bianosiaae 4yactuni 15 lNpasua FCC. Ekcnayartauin
NPUCTPOIO MOXKAMBA 3a AOTPUMaHHA Taknx ABox ymos: (1) uen
NPUCTPIN HE NOBUHEH CTBOPIOBATU LKIAAMBUX NEPELLKOA, i (2)
uewn NPUCTPIN NOBUHEH NpUMMaTK ByAb-AKI NepeLlKoAm,
BKAIOHIO4M NEPELIKOAW, AKI MOXYTb CIPUYMHUTU HebaxaHy

6ory. -
poboty '-‘: R OH S X

CEKHIFE M € « (1]

Method 2: Controller Mode

Note:

Before you start, be sure to power up and connect your devices
according to the tolpology figure. For Hardware Controller, refer to
its Installation Guide for details.

(o1 o] R

Cudy Controller or Mesh Router

AP AP AP
-
Clients

Cnocib 2: Pobora 3 KoHTpoAepoM

MNpumirka:

lNepea novaTtkom poboTn nepekoHanTecs, Wo NPUCTPOI
YBIMKHEHO Ta MNIAKAIOHEHO BIAMOBIAHO AO CXEMM MIAKAIOYEHHA.
AR NiAKAIOYEHHA anapaTHOro KOHTPOAEPa 3BEPHITbCA A0

IHCTPYKLUII 3 MOTO BUKOPUCTaHHA.

Koutpoaep 4n Mesh-poyrep Cudy

\
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Komyratop (onuioHaanHo)

Touka aoctyny Toraa aoctyny Touka aoctyny
< < <
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Kaientn

Metodo 2: Modalita Controller

Nota:

Prima di iniziare, assicurati di accendersi e collegare i tuoi
dispositivi in base alla figura di Tolpologia. Per il controller
hardware, consultare |la sua guida di installazione per i dettagli.
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Fuente de Alimentacion (Espanol)

Metodo 1: a traves del adaptador de potencia

Conecte un extremo del adaptador de potencia proporcionado en
el puerto de alimentacion de CC del AP y el otro extremo a una
salida de pared electrica estandar.

Power Acdzpter

U

| N

AP

Metodo 2: Via Poe Switch

Conecte un cable Ethernet desde el interruptor POE al puerto
Ethernet.

¥

Pt —

e gegggees | = e @

PoE Switch AP

Source de Courant (Frangais)

Methode 1: via I'adaptateur de puissance

Branchez une extrémité de |'adaptateur d'alimentation fourni dans
le port d'alimentation CC de I'AP et 'autre extremité a une prise de
mur electrique standard.

Power Acdzpter

[}

AP

Methode 2: via le commutateur POE

Connectez un cable Ethernet a partir du commutateur POE au port
Ethernet.

9
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PoE Switch AR

Zasilacz (Polski)

Metoda 1: przez adapter mocy
Podtacz jeden koniec dostarczonego adaptera zasilania do portu
zasilania pradu statego AP, a drugi koniec do standardowego

wylotu sciany elektrycznej.

Power Aczapter

nl

) — —ie @

AP

Metoda 2: Przefacznikiem PoE

Podtacz kabel Ethernet z przetacznika POE do portu Ethernet.

el RTaTaTaTs)
|~ 88952552 |

PoE Switch AP

3axpaHeaHe (bbArapcku)

MeTtoga 1: ypes apanTep 2a 2axpaHBaHe

BxaoueTe eAMHUA Kpaw Ha NPeAOCTaBEeHUA aAaNTEP 33 3aXPaHBaHe
B DC 3axpaqBawma nopt Ha AP, a ApyrMAaT kpaw Ha cTaHaapTeH
KOHTAXT Ha eASKTPUYECKa CTeHa.

Power Adapter

AP

Metop 2: upes POE npeBkarouBaTen

Cavpikete Ethernet kabea ot npeskaoysaTeans POE kbm nopTa
Ethernet.

7

vy [aTaTalaTaTaTaTal
I Lriwlwlvlvivivie) l

PoE Switch AP

Metodo 3: a traves del adaptador POE

1. Conecte un cable Ethernet Drom el puerto Ethernet del
dispositivo AP al puerto POE del adaptador POE proporcionado.

it
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P PN | PoE Adzprer
=~ D | rotsaspe
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LED y Boton

Off Ninguna energiza

Rojo sdlido Sin conexion a Intarnet
LED

Rojo intermitents Procesc de arranque del sizstama

Azul zelido Internet conectado

Elrojo y el azul aparscen

: Actualizaci ftwar
B RS SRR, Actuzlizacion ds sottware

Mantenga presionada para 25 zin liberar para entrar en vigsncia, El indicador
LED ze iluminara hacia arriba y hacia abajo varias veces cuando antra en
vigencia, luego sntrz en &l procezo de reinicio,

RESET

Methode 3: via 'adaptateur POE

1. Connectez un cable Ethernet Drom Le port Ethernet du
périphérique AP au port POE de |'adaptateur POE fourni.

i}
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P N | poE Adapter [
=~  [EE)mm
= N ? LAN
T - -
LED et Bouton
Off Aucune puizsance

Rougs zolids Paz ds connsxion Internet

LED Rougs clignotant Processus de démarrage du systéme

Bleu mazaif Internet connects

Ls rcuge ot |s bleu apparaissent SO =,
& Mize a jour logicielle

alternativement ~

Appuyez zur et maintsnez pour 2z sans relachsr pour prendre effat.

Lindicatsur LED ='allume de haut en baz pluzieurs foiz lorzau il prend effet,

puiz il va dans le proceszus de redémarrage.

RESET

Metoda 3: Za posrednictwem adaptera POE

1. Podtacz kabel Ethernet Drom portu Ethernet urzadzenia AP do
portu POE dostaronego adaptera POE.

KT}

PoE Aczpter

PoE LAN
=~ 55
@ ? % ? LAN
LED i Przycick
Off Brak mocy

Selidny czerwony Brzk potaczeniz z internstem

LED Migajacy czerwony Proces uruchamiania systemu

Sclidny niebieski Polaczony intarnet

Czerwony | niebieczki pojawizja . G523 18 ;
: iy . Aktuzlizacja cprogramowania

Slg naprzemisnnie

Nacignij i trzyma) na 2¢ bez uwalniania, aby wejic w zycie. Wekaznik LED

rozéwiet!i zig kilka razy w gore | w dof, gdy wsjdzie w Zycie, a nastepnie

przechodzi w proces ponownago uruchomisnia,

RESET

Metoa 3: upez apantep POE

1. Cevpxete Ethernet kabea Drom EtepHuar nopt Ha AP

YyCTPONCTBOTO KoM nopTa Ha POE #a npeaoctasenns POE asanTep.

il
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PoE LAN PoE Ad
@ AP L) oE Adapter | )
E a ;] [g}u-'«N
[ A ]
LED u 6yTon
WMzkroueare Hatz cunz

TeDPAOD “EpBEEHO Hatz neTep=er spnaxa

LED Murzwoe “epsaso Mpous< Ha 2apexaase HE cMCTeMaTa

TEDPAO CHMHDO WHTep+=eT ceDpiak

L‘IBPBGHOTO WU CUHDbOTO Co Haacr st CO-¢ &
. C Lo P ] =
MCASABET NOCASADOBETEAHD o b b i
SETUCRETE W 33AD0DXTE 23 2z, Baz A3 NYyCKaTE, 32 A3 BAESETE B CHAA,
CSSTOAHOAHHRT AFANKETOR WS 32NeAM HErcpe 1 H3ACAY HAKOAKD NDTH,
KCOraTO BAS26 B CHUA3, CABA TOBE NPEeMKWHABa E NPOUEC Ha DaCTapTURaHE,

RESET

Configuracion de Software

Elija entre los siguientes métodos para configurar su APs.

Metodo 1: modo independiente

Para configurar y administrar APs por separado.

Nota 1:

1. Antes de comenzar, azeglrese de encender y conectar sus dispesitives de acuerde con
lz figura de topologia.

2. 5e reguiere un zarvidor DHCP [gsneralmants un enrutacor con funcién DHCP
habilitaca) para azignar direcciones IP a loz AP y clientes en su red local,

Nota 2:

5i el enrutador que uza sz un enrutador WiFi de malla Cudy (verzidn de firmwars: 1,15.23
o posterior), entonca: ol punto de accszo funcionara automéaticaments come una unidad
ds malla de complamanto y compartird el mismo nombrs ds red Wifi y contrazenia con e
enrutador Cudy You You You conectar.
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Clientela

Configuration logicielle

Choisissez parmi les méthodes suivantes pour configurer vos
points d'acces.

Methode 1: mode autonome

Pour configurer et gérer les AP séparément.

Note 1:

1. Avant de commancer, azsurez-vous d' alimenter et ca connectar vos apparails an
fonction du chiffre de topologie.

2.Un zerveur DHCP (généralement un routeur avec fonction DHCP activé) ast néceszairs
pour atrribuer dez adreszes IP aux APS et zux clients de votre résezu local,

Note 2:
Sile routeur gue vous utilizaz st un routsur WiFi en maillage Cudy (version du
micrologiciel: 1.15.23 ou version ultérisure), le point d accés fonctionnera automatique

connectsr.
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Konfiguracja Oprogramowania

Wybierz z nastepujacych metod, aby skonfigurowac APs.
Metoda 1: tryb samodzielny

Aby osobno konfigurowac i zarzadzac APs.

Notatka 1:

1. Zavnim":ac:niesz, upewnij sig, Ze wiacz | podlacz swoje urzadzeniz zgodnie = figurg
topologii.

2. Serwer DHCP (zazwyczaj router = wizczonga funkcja DHCP) jszt wymagany do
przypisywania adrazow [P do APS | kllentdw w sieci lokalne;.

Notatka 2 :

Jegli uzywany router to router Wi-Fi o siatce [wersja oprogramowania ukiadowege:
1.15.23 lub nowszy), punkt dostepu automatycznie dziafal jzke dodatkowy jednostka siatki
i udostepni te zama nazwe sisci | hasto Wi-Fi w routerze CUDY You You faczyd.

(]

f

Router

LAN @ ))) (((

KoHdurypauma Ha CodTyepa
NabepeTe oT caesHUTE MeToAW, 33 A2 KoHIUrypupaTe BawunTe AP,

Metoa 1: CamocTOATEAEH PEXKUM

3a Az KoHPUrypupaTe v ynpasaasate APs otaeaHo.

beaexxa 1:

1. MNosawv a3 3znoyrerte, He 3a0pEANTS A3 33XPAKEATS ¥ CSDOMETE YCTDOMCTEATS Cv
CNOPeA OVIypPaTs K& TONOAOIHATA,

2. DHCP cvpsvp (obvkHoBeHo & auTrenpak pyTep ¢ DHCP $yrkuvs), 32 Aa npuceonsa IP
aapecy ka APS v KAMEHTUTS SDE BALUETA AOK3AKE MDEXaA.

beaexxa 2:

AKO MaDWPYTHMIATORDT, KOWTO M3NnoA38aTe, 3 MapwpyTriaTtop Ke WiF Cudy Mezh
(BepcnA Ha oppryepa: 1.15.23 vav no-Kbcko), Toraea TOXKETa 38 A0CTSN WS padoTw
SETOMATHYHO KaTO ACDIBKE K3 MDEMXETS ¥ LUE CNOASAR BAHO M CdLo s =a WIFi Mmpsxa
nnapoaa ¢ Cudy Router CevpxeTe cs,

e L =) (@

1. Conecte de forma inalambrica utilizando el SSID
predeterminado impresc en la etiqueta inferior del producto.

5GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX-5G |
24GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX |

2. Inicie un navegador web e ingrese http://cudyap.net/ en la barra
de direcciones. Use admin como contrasena de inicic de sesion.

= http://cudyap.net/ Owd
admin v

1. Connectez sans fil en utilisant le SSID par défaut imprimé sur
I'étiquette inférieure du produit.

5GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX-5G |
| 24GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX |

2. Lancez un navigateur Web et entrez http://cudyap.net/ dans |a
barre d adresse. Utilisez admin comme connexion par mot de
passe.

¢* hitp://cudyap.net/ JORE

P English v

admin v

1. Podlacz bezprzewodowo za pomoca domysinege SSID
wydrukowanego na dolnej etykiecie produktu.

5GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX-5G l
2.4GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX |

2. Uruchom przegladarke internetows i wprowadz http://cudyap.net/

na pasku adresu. Uzyj admin jako zalogowania hasla.

" http://cudyap.net/ o e
El'lg'iSh v
admin v

1. Cebprkete ce beaxmn4Ho, KaTo nanoassate SSID no
noApa3bupaHe, OTNEYaTaH Ha AOAHUR ETUKET Ha MNPOAYKTA.

| 5GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX-5G |
24GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX |

2. Craptupaiite yeb bpayabp v enBeaeTe http://cudyap.net/ &
aapecHaTa AeHTa. ManoassaitTe admin KaTo 8XoA B Napoaa.

- http://cudyap.net/ D«
English v
admin v

3. Haga clic en "Configuracion rapida”, la ventana de abajo
aparecera, siga las instrucciones paso a paso para configurar la
conexion a Internet.

Quick Setup
O— 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router

(®) Wirelesz Acceszs Point
{0 Wireless Extender
O WISP

e iDisfruta de Internet!

3. Cliquez sur "Configuration rapide”, la fenétre ci-dessous
apparaitra, veuillez suivre les instructions étape par étape pour
configurer |a connexion Internet.

Quick Setup
"_ 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router

®) Wireless Access Point
() Wirelesz Extender
O wiIsp

. Exit Next

e Profitez d'Internet!

3. Kliknij ,Szybka konfiguracje”, ponizsze okno pojawi sie, postepuj
zgodnie z instrukcjami krok po kroku, aby skonfigurowac
polaczenie internetowe.

Quick Setup
"— 2 3 - 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router

® Wireless Access Point
() Wireless Extender

O wisp

e Ciesz sie Internetem!

3. LpaxxeTe svpxy ,Bvpza HacTpoMKa’, nposzopeust no-aonay we
Ce NOABMW, MOARA, CAEABAINTE MHCTPYKUMWTE CTBMKE NO CTbNKA, 33 A2
HAaCTPOWTE MHTEPHET BPb3KaTa.

Quick Setup
‘._ 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summaery

Opertion Mode () Wirslesz Router
®) Wireless Access Point
(O Wirelezz Extender
O WISP
Exit Next

9 HacaapeTe ce Ha UHTepHeT!

Metodo 2: Modo Controlador

Nota:

Antes de comenzar, asegurese de encender y conectar sus
dispositivos de acuerdo con |a figura de tolpologia. Para el
controlador de hardware, consulte su guia de instalacion para

obtener mas detalles.
[ R Lk ek e

Controlador Cudy o enrutador ds malla

> ke,
-
h

o
Switch (Opcional)

AP AP AP
=

Clisnzsla

Methode 2: Mode Controleur

Note:

Avant de commencer, assurez-vous d'alimenter et de connecter
vos appareils en fonction du chiffre de tolpologie. Pour le
controleur matériel, reportez-vous & son guide d'installation pour

plus de details.
FEERE

Cudy Controleur ou routsur sn maills

= g
o 88883838 |

Switch (Facultatif)

AP
& & &
~ ~ ~
—
-~
Clisnts

Metoda 2: Tryb Kontrolera

Notatka:

Zanim zaczniesz, upewnij sig, ze wiacz i podiacz swoje urzadzenia
zgodnie z figura Tolpology. W przypadku kontrolera sprzetu mozna
znalez¢ w przewodniku instalacyjnym, aby uzyskac szczegotowe
informacje.

[P S o

(e
['\w [alalalalalalala) ]
Flelsisisizl=is]
Switch (Opcjonalny)

AP AP AP
G~

MeToa, 2: PexkuM Ha KOHTPOASP

3abenexxka:

MNpean aa 3ancyHeTe, He 3abpaBriiTe A3 3a2XPaHBaTe M CBbpXeTe
yCTPOMWCTBaTa c cnopea GUrypaTa Ha TOANOAOTMATA. 3a
XapAYEPHWA KOHTROASP BUXKTE PHKOBOACTBOTO 33 MHCTAAMPAHE 33
noAPoObHOCTH.

55080 5

Cudy Ko#TpOASP “AK MDSHKOB pyTED

et ~
= |

Switch (Hazaaza=nTarno)
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Kl Napajanje (Hrvatski)

Metoda 1: putem adaptera za napajanje
Ukljucite jedan kraj osiguranog adaptera za napajanje u DC

napajanja AP, a drugi kraj na standardni elektricni uticnjak.

Power Adapter

0]

Metoda 2: putem PoE prekidaca

Spojite Ethernet kabel s PoE prekidaca na Ethernet prikljucak.

l

e 3 %
ey o) Qo CEnm- i)

PoE Switch AR

MNapoxn nAekTpikou psupatog (EAAnvIKa)

M£Bolog 1: peow npocapupoyta peupaTog
2UVDECTE TO EVA AKPO TOU NAPEYOUEVOU NPOTAPHUOYEC
Tpowpodooiag otn Bupa 1oxUog DC Tou AP kal To dMho dkpo os

ula TUnikn 5000 NASKTPIKOU TOIYWHATOG,

Power Adapter

1 |

| ==

M£BoSog 2: Via Poe Switch

2uvdeoTe gva kaAwdio Ethernet and To diakentn POE otn Bupa
Ethernet.

1

AR REEaR)
[o= 88999238 |

PoE Switch AR

Kl Tépegység (Magyar)

1. modszer: Power adapter segitségével
Ceatlakoztassa a biztositott tapellatas adapterének egyik veget az

AP DC tapegysegehez, a masik végét a szokasos elektromos fali
aljzathoz.

Power Adapter

| |

| =2

AP

2. modszer: Poe Switch -en keresztul

Czatlakoztasson egy Ethernet -kabelt a POE kapcsolobdl az
Ethernet portra.

g

et
[alalaTalalalatal (w5 ax
Lwlvivivliwlvlvie) I

PoE Switch AR

H

Kl Alimentare electricd (Romania)

Metoda 1: prin adaptor de putere

Conectati un capat al adaptorului de alimentare furnizat in portul
de alimentare DC al AP si celalalt capat |a o priza standard de
perete electric.

Power Adapter

‘ |

T; S

AP

Metoda 2: prin intermediul comutatorului Poe

Conectati un cablu Ethernet de la comutatorul POE |z portul
Ethernet.

g

e
[o= 88999238 |

PoE Switch AP

Metoda 3: putem PoE adaptera

1. Spojite Ethernet kabel Drom Ethernet prikljucak AP uredaja na
Poe prikljucak na rasporedenom PoE adapteru.

{}

o |

@ AP F:-‘j 5 PoE Adapter “lj
] = e LAN
r A ?
LED i Gumb
lzvan Bsz znage

Cvreto crvena Nema internatsks veze

LED Bljszkajuci crveni Poztupak pokrstanja zustava

Cvrsto plava ooja Internet povezzan

Crvenc i plavo ze pojavljuju Nad g
S RS radnja somver

naizmieniéno e ko

Prizianize i driite 23 bez puitanja kako bizts stupili ne snagu. LED indikator ¢e

=5 upali i dolje nekolike puta kada stupa na snagu, a zatm ce stupiti U

postupak ponovnog pokretanja.

RESET

M£Bodog 3: péow npooappoyta PoE

1. 2uvdeoTe eva kaAwdio Ethernet DROM H Bupa Ethernet Tng

ouokeung AP otn BUpa POE Tou napeydpevou npooappoyea POE.

i}
i

o B

? LAN
T = Ny 4

LED ka1 koupni

@ AP 5 5 PoE Aczpter [@"
-

Makp:c and ‘Kapia Sikciobooa

Kokxivo xokkve Aev unapysl olvbean oo SiadikTue

LED

AvcPooPnve: kokkivo LicBikaoia Exkivnong cucTAUaTog

o by v; -~ "~ A - .
Zupnayng Jnhe Zuvbedepevog oro AiodikTuo

To kokkIvo KaI TO UNAE

- = n
ewpavilovral evediel AvaBaBpion doyioukou

NoTnoTe kol kpeTAOTE naTnpéve yic 25 ywpic ansheuBépwon vic vo Tebei ot

RESET ioyU. O Beiktng LED Ba avaws: npog Te ndvas kal npocg To KGTw OpPKETES
poptc oTav TEBsi ot igyu, ToTE nnyoivel o Siadikacic Enavekkivandg,

3. modszer: Poe adapter segitsegevel

1. Czatlakoztasson egy Ethernet kabel Dromot az AP eszkoz
Ethernet portja a biztositott Poe adapter Poe portjahoz.

i}
W
PoE LAN > I J
= -~ i
& }% 5 ? LAN
T — .
LED ez Gomb
Off Mincs dram
Szilard pires Nincs intsrnetkapcsolat
LED Villogo piros Rendzzerindizdsi folyamat
Soilardksk Internet caatlakozzatva
A piros és a kék valtakozva 5 o R oo S
jelenik meg sS-Over triczites
RESET Nyomja meg éc tartsa bs a 25 -et anélkll, hogy hatdlyba 'épne. A LED -jelzd

hatélybaz |spézekor tobbzzdr falfals 8z lafelé viligit, majd Gjraindul,

Metoda 3: prin adaptorul POE

1. Conectati un drom de cablu Ethernet Portul Ethernet al dispozi-
tivului AP la portul POE al adaptorului POE furnizat.

i}
b
@ AP 5 5 PoE Aczpter [@I
: : 8

? LAN
T - Ny

LED zi Buton

Off Fara putere
Rosu solic Fara conexiune intarne:
LED Rosu intermitent Procesul de pornirs a sistemulus

Albaszru zolid Conectat |z internst

Red si albastru : ,
& . Upcrade de zomtwars

apar altarnativ -

Apazati si mentinst apisat pentru 25 f3rd 2 se elibera pentru a intra in vigoare.

Indicatorul LED ze va aprinde in zus 31 in jos de mai multe ori cand va intra 'n

vigoars, apoi va intra in procszul ds repornire.

RESET

Konfiguracija Softvera

Odaberite sljedece metode za konfiguriranje APs -a.

Metoda 1: Samostalni nacin rada

Za konfiguriranje i upravljanje APS -om odvojeno.

Napomena 1:

1. Prijs nago ito zapodnete, cbavezno e ukljudits | povelits svoje uredsje prama
topoloZkoj slici,

2, DHCP pozlufitelj [obié¢no usmjerivaé s omoguéenim DHCP funkcijom) potreban je za
dodjelu IP adrsza APS -u i klijentimea u vaioj lokalnoj mrsii.

Napomena 2:

Ako je usmjerival koji keristite je Cudy Mesh WiFi usmjerivad (verzija firmvera: 1,15.23 i
noviji), tada <e pristupna tocka automatzki raditi kao dodatna mreZz i dijeliti ist naziv i
lozinku WiFi mrsZs s Cucy Router You Spaojiti,

]

o

Internet

Router

-

=) (¢ |
AP l

=t
—_

Klijenzi

Alapdppwon AOYICHIKOU

Eni\eETe and Tig akdhouBeg peBddoug yvia va diapoppuwosTte Ta AP
oag.

M£B0o8og¢ 1: autévopun Asitoupyia

Na va diapopowoeTs kal va diayeipioTeiTe EeywpioTa To APs,

Inpsiwan 1:

1. MNpwv EgkivnoETE, ppOVTIOTE va EVERYONOINCETE KAl va CuvBECETE TIC CUOKELES Tad
OUp(pwva UE TV TonoAoyia.

2. AnorreiTar dvag Siaxopiorhg DHCP (Tunixa éveg SpopohoynThc uE EvEpyonoinuévn
Aeiroupyia DHCP) yia Tnv exywpnon Sieublivoswy IP oTte APS kel Toug nehaTe oTo
Tonikd cag SikTuo,

Inpeiwan 2:

Eav o SpouchoynTng nou xenaiponcisiTe gival Evac SpoporoynThg WiFi Cudy Mszh
(&kSoon firmwars: 1.15.23 f veoTspn £xBoan), TOTE To onpsioc npocBacnc Ba
AeIToupyncE: auTopeTa we yieg wovadec npocteTou nAéypa cuvbéw-cuwbeopal.

]

f
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WAN % LAN @ ))) (((
oute A LQL

Kunden

Szoftverkonfiguracio

Valasszon a kévetkezd modszerek kézUl az APS konfiguralasahoz.
1. médszer: Onallé méd

Az APs kilén konfiguralasa es kezelése.

Jegyzet 1:

1. Mislétt elkezcené, feltéslenil kapczolja be a2z eszkdzdket 2 topoldgial abra szerint,

2, ADHCP zzerver [&zaléban egy DHCP funkcidval sngecélyszet: Utvdlaszto) szlkasges az
IP -cimek hozzarsndelézehez az APS -hez é: az Ugyfelekhez a helyi haldzatban.

Jegyzet 2:

Hz az On akal hasznélt Gtvélazzté egy Cudy Mezh WiFi Utvalasztd (firmwarse verzié: 1.15.23
vagy Ujabb), akkor az Access Point kisgészitd haldegységxént automatikuzan mlkodik, és
ugyanazt a WiFi haldzati nevst és jelszét ozztja meg az On Cudy Gtvélazztdidval,
Csatiakozzon,

]
LAN @ ))) ((( —

Router

s J

Ugyfelek

Configurare Software

Alegeti dintre urmatoarele metode pentru a va configura AP -urile.

Metoda 1: Mod autonom

Pentru a configura si gestiona APs separat.

Nota 1:

1.Inzinte ds a incepe, asigurati -va ci va alimentati zi conectati dispozitivele in functie de
cifra de topologie.

2.Un zerver DHCP [ds obicsi un router cu functie DHCP activat) este necesar pantru a
atribui adreze P AP -urilor zi clientilor cin retsaua locala,

Nota 2:

Dacé routerul pe care il utilizati ecte un router WiFi Cudy Mezh (verziunez de firmware:
1.15.23 zau o versiune ultericard). atunci punctul de acces va funciiona automat ca o
unitate ds placd suplimentars si va partaja acelazi nums ds retez WiFi si parola cu routarul
cudy pe cars conectati,

=
Internet

Router

-

LAN @ ))) (((

————)

Clienti

1. Spojite bezicno pomocu zadanog S5ID ispisanog na donjoj
naljepnici proizvoda.

5GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX-5G |
24GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX x

2. Pokrenite web preglednik i u adresu unesite http://cudyap.net/.
Keristite admin kao prijavu na lozinku.

= http://cudyap.net/ O~
English v
admin v

1. 2uvdecoTe acupuaTa ¥pnolgonoiwvTag To nposnmideyuevo SSID
NOU EKTUMWVETAI OTNV KATW ETIKETA TOU NPOIOVTOC,

56Hz Wi-Fi. Cudy-XXXX-5G |
| 24GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX .

2. ZEKIVI|OTE EVa NPOYPAKHA NERINYNONG IOTOU KAl EICAYAYETE TO
http://cudyap.net/ otn ypapun disuBlvoswy. XpnoigonoinoTe To
admin wg kwdIKO npoaPaong,

e http://cudyap.net/ JORR ]

English v

admin v

1. Csatlakozzon vezetek nélkil az alapértelmezett SSID
hasznalataval, amelyet a termek also cimkéjere nyomtattak.

. 5GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX-5G |
2.4GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX )

2.Inditzon el egy béngeszat, és irja be a http://cudyap.net/
cimsorot a cimsorba. Hasznalja az admin bejelentkezési jelszot.

" http://cudyap.net/ © LI
English v
admin v

1. Conectati -va fara fir folosind SSID implicit imprimat pe eticheta
de jos a produsului.

| 5GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX-5G
2.4GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX

2. Lanzati un browser web si introduceti http://cudyap.net/ in bara
de adrese. Utilizati admin ca parola de conectare.

“* http://cudyap.net/ [ e )
English v
admin v

3. Kliknite "Brzo postavljanje", pojavit ce se prozor u nastavku,
slijedite detaljne upute za postavljanje internetske veze.

Quick Setup
0_ 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router
(®) Wireless Access Point
() Wireless Extender
O wisp

e Uzivajte u Internetu!

3. KavTe k\ik oTo "Quick Setup", To napaxaTtw napaBupo Ea
gp@avioTel, akorouBnoTe Tig 08nyieg fRua npog Brjua yia va
puBpiosTe T cuvdeon oTo Internet.

Quick Setup
"-— 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router
®) Wireless Access Point
() Wireless Extender
O wisp

E l Exit

e AnoAauoTe To AladikTuo!

3. Kattintson a "Gyors beallitas" elemre, az alabbi ablzk felbukkan,
kerjik, kvesse a lepésrdl lépésre az internetkapcsolat
beallitaséhoz.

Quick Setup
"_ 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router

®) Wireless Access Point
) Wireless Extender
O wispP

e Elvezze az internetet!

3. Faceti clic pe ,Configurare rapida”, fereastra de mai jos va
aparea, va rugam sa urmati instructiunile pas cu pas pentru a
configura conexiunea la internet.

Quick Setup
‘.— 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router

®) Wireless Access Point
() Wirelesz Extender

O WwiIsP

e Bucurati -va de internet!

Metoda 2: Nacin kontrolera

Biljezka:

Prije nego sto zapocnete, obavezno napalite i povezite svoje
uredaje prema slici tolpologije. Za hardverski kontroler potrazite u
njenom instalacijskom vodicu za detalje.

Xk Ak ok W

Cucy Controller ili Mash usmjerivaé

o B, R
[--w [alalalalalalata) |
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Switch [Necbavezan)
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Klijenti

M£Bodog 2: Asitoupyia sAeykTh

ZNHEiwon:

[Mpiv EexIvOETE, (PPOVTIOTE VA EVEQYOMNOINCETE KAl VG OUVOECETE
TIG OUCKEUEG 0ag CUUpWVa Pe To oxnHa TnG ToAnoloyiag. Na Tov
EAEYKTN UAIKOU, avaTpeETE OTOV 00NYO £yKATACTAONG YId
AENTOUEPEIEC,.

CUDY Controller n Mezh Routsr
l

S
Fw [alalalalalalata) ]
slsl~isl~iv]~]v]

Switch (MpoapeTikocg)
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MNeXaTeg

2. modszer: Vezérlo mod

Jegyzet:

MielStt elkezdeneg, feltétlenil kapcsolja be és csatlakoztass
eszkozeit a Tolpology abra szerint. A hardvervezerlchoz a
reszletekert lasd a telepitesi Utmutatot.

L L e e

Cudy vezérld vagy halo Cwvalaszo

AP AP AP
=
Ugyfelek

Metoda 2: Mod Controler

Nota:

Inainte de a incepe, asigurati -va ca va alimentati si conectati

dispozitivele in functie de cifra de tolpologie. Pentru controler
hardware, consultati ghidul sau de instalare pentru detalii.

— LA LA L e e .m

Conzroller cudy zau router de plasé

P e
[ 88883838 |

Switch (Optional)
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Napajanie (Slovenska)

Metoda 1: prostrednictvom napajacieho adaptera

Pripojte jeden koniec dodaneho napajacieho adaptéra do
jednosmerneho napajacieho portu AP a druhy koniec do
standardnej zasuvky elektricke] steny.

Power Adapter

—

==

Metoda 2: Cez prepinac PoE

Pripojte kabel ethernetu z prepinaca PoE k portu Ethernet.

9

P s .
oy [alatoTalalalaTal CED 44X
I Lwlviviviwlvlvie) I

PoE Switch AP

Gug kaynagi (Turkge)

Yontem 1: Gui¢c Adaptoru araciligiyla
Saglanan guc adaptorindn bir ucunu AP'nin DC gl¢ baglanti

noktasina ve diger ucunu standart bir elektrik duvar ¢ikigina takin.

Power Adapter

—

Yontem 2: Poe Switch araciligiyla

POE anzhtarindan Ethernet baglanti noktasina bir Ethernet kablosu
baglayin.

1

AR
[o= 88999298 |

PoE Switch AR

Zdroj napajeni (Cestina)

Metoda 1: pres napajeci adapter
Pripojte jeden konec poskytnuteho napajeciho adaptéru do
napajeciho portu DC na AP a druhy konec na standardni

elektrickou zasuvku.

Power Adapter

]

| =2

AP

Metoda 2: Via Poe Switch

Pripojte ethernetovy kabel z prepinace PoE do portu Ethernet.

9

P B
o AR RaTTaTe) - )
[o= 889923938 |

PoE Switch AP

Aekaapauia npo BIANOBIAHICTD

1. English:

Cudy hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of directive 2014/53/EU,
directive 2011/65/EU, directive (EU) 2015/863.

The original EU declaration of conformity can be found at
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

2. Deutsch:

Cudy erklart hiermit, dass das Gerat den grundlegenden Anforderungen und
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, der Richtlinie
2011/65/EU und der Richtlinie (EU) 2015/863 entspricht.

Die originale EU-Konformitatserklarung finden Sie unter
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

3. Espaiiol:

Por la presente, Cudy declara que el dispositivo cumple los requisitos
esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la directiva 2014/53/UE, la
directiva 2011/65/UE, la directiva (UE) 2015/863.

La declaracion de conformidad original de la UE se puede encontrar en
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

4, ltaliano:

Cudy dichiara che il dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre
disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/53/UE, della direttiva 2011/65/UE
e della direttiva (UE) 2015/863.

La dichiarazione di conformita originale dell'UE & disponibile allindirizzo
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

Metoda 3: Prostrednictvom adaptera Poe

1. Pripojte ethernetovy kabel DROM ethernetovy port zariadenia
AP k portu PoE poskytnutého adaptera Poe.

i}
w
P
=~  [BE Y
B ? a ? LAN
T -~ -~
LED a Tlacidlo
Off Bez energis
Pevne Zerveny Ziadns internstové pripojenie
LED Blikajici darveny Proces zavadzania systému
Pevna modré Pripojeny k internstu
Ce.rvelna & mocuse Aktuzlizacia softvéru
objavi strisdavo
RESET Stladze a podrite 2 s bez prepuctenia, aby ste dozizhli Géinnozt, Indikator LED

za rozavieti niekolkokrét nahor a nado!, ked nadobudns Uéinnosi potom sa
dostane do procesu restariu.

Yontem 3: POE adaptori araciligiyla

1. AP cihazinin Ethernet baglanti noktasini saglanan POE
adaptortnin POE baglanti noktasina baglayin.

i}
W
P
=~ (B Y
B = 5 ? LAN
T - - .
LED ve Dugme
Kapal Gug yok
Kati Kirmizi Internet baglantizi yok
LED Yanip sonen Kirmizi Siszem onyukleme iglemi
Kati mavi Internet baglantizi
Kirmizi ve mavi donugumiu Yol G =
olarzk ortaya gikar it e
RESET Ezkili clmak igin serbast birakmadan 2'leri bazili tutun. LED goszergesi,

yurirlige girdiginde birkag kez yukar ve azadi aycinlatilacakur, dzha zonra
yenidsn baglatma iglemine girsr,

Metoda 3: pres adapter PoE

1. Pripojte kabel Ethernet Drom Ethernet Port zarizeni AP do portu
Poe poskytnuteho adaptéru POE.

i}
W
PoE LAN . I J
=~ L
B ? E ? LAN
T - .
LED a Tlacitke
Vypnute Baz sily
Pevna cervena Zidné internetové pfipojsni
LED Blikajici Eervené Proces zavédéni systdmu
Pevna modra Internet pfipojen
Cervena a modré ze ; .
; R . Uparade zoftwaru
objsvu)i stfidave .

RESET Sticknéts a drite 25 bsz uvolnéni sbyste se projevili, Incikézor LED se, kdyZ ze
projevi, rozzviti 25 nékolikrat nahoru & doll, pak = dostane do procesu
restartu.

5. Frangais:

Cudy déclare par |la présente que le dispositif est conforme aux
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la
directive

2014/53/UE, de la directive 2011/65/UE, de la directive (UE) 2015/863.
La déclaration de conformité originale de |'UE peut étre consultée a
I'adresse suivante http://www.cudy.com/ce.

6.EAANVIKO:

H Cudy 8nAdovel 6Ti n CUCKEUT CUPHOPMWVETAl HE TIG Pacikég
anarrhoeig kal ahheg oxeTikég diarateig Tng odnyiag 2014/53/EE, Tng
odnyiag 2011/65/EE, Tng odnyiag (EE) 2015/863.

H apyikn dRAwon cuppdpewong EE Bpioketar ot dievBuvon
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

E’u%t)"tsgfklaart hierbij dat het apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle eisen en
andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU, Richtlijn 2011/65/
EU, Richtlijn (EU) 2015/863.

De originele EU-conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

8. Portugués:

Cudy declara que o dispositivo estd em conformidade com os requisitos
essenciais e outras disposi¢des relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE, diretiva
2011/65/UE, diretiva (UE) 2015/863.

A declaracéo original de conformidade da UE pode ser encontrada em
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

Konfiguracia Softvéru

Vyberte si z nasledujicich metdd na konfiguraciu vasich APs.

Metoda 1: Samostatny rezim

Konfigurovat a spravovat APS osobitne.

Poznamka 1:

1. Pradtym, ako zadnets, nezabudnite zapnuf a pripojit svoje zarizadeniz pod'z &icla
topolégie.

2. Na priradenis IP adresy APS a kKlientom v miestne; sistl |8 potrebny server DHCP
{zvy€ajne router = funkciou DHCP).

Poznamka 2:

Ak smeroval, ktory pouivats, je smerovad WiFi Cudy Mesh WiFi (verzia firmvéru: 1,15.23
alebo neskdr), potom priztupovy bod automaticky fungujs ako doplnkové sistova
jednotka a zdielz rovnaky nazov a heslo siews WiFi s Cudy Router You pripojit.

(]

LAN @ ))) (((

Internet

Router

- J

Klient

Yazilim yapilandirmasi

AP'lerinizi yapilandirmak icin agagidaki yéntemlerden segim yapin.
Yontem 1: bagimsiz mod

AP'leri ayri ayri yapilandirmak ve yénetmek icin.

Not 1:

1. Baglamadan dnce, Cihazlarinizi Topoloji Figirine gore ¢aliztirdiginizdan ve
bagladiginizdan emin olun,

2. Yaral aginizdaki AP lere ve istemcilere IP adrszlsri stamak igin bir DHCP sunucusu
(gensllikie DHCP iglsvi stxin olan bir yonlendirici) gereklidir.

Not 2

Kullandiginiz yonlendirici bir Cudy Mszh WiFi yonlsndiriciyse {Urin yazilimi slrimd:
1.15.23 veya daha zonra). erigim noktazi bir sklent bir Unite olarzk ctomatik olarzk galigir
ve ayni WiFi a§ adini ve 3ifrasini Cudy Router You ile paylagir. baglamak.
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Magteriler

Konfigurace softwaru

Vyberte z nasledujicich metod pro konfiguraci APs.
Metoda 1: Rezim samostatneho

Konfigurace a sprava APS samostatné.

Poznamka 1:

1. Nsz zaénets, nezapomsente 38 zzpnout a pfipojit sva zafizeni podle ¢izla topologie.
2. Server DHCP (obvykle router = povolenou funkei DHCP) je nutny k pfifazeni IP adraz
APS z klientUm ve vasl mistni siti,

Poznamka 2 :

Pokud je router, kteny pouZivéts, router Cudy Mesh WiFi [verze firmwaru: 1.15.23 nebo
novéjii), pak pfistupovy bod bude automaticky fungovat jako pfidavna sifova jednotka 2
zdilet stajny nézev sits WiFi = routerem Cudy You You pfipojit.

]

Router

| S -

LAN @ ))) (((

C————

Klisnti

9. Polski:

Cudy niniejszym oswiadcza, ze wyrdb jest zgodny z zasadniczymi
wymagani-ami i innymi odpowiednimi przepisami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE,
dyrektywy 2011/65/UE, dyrektywy (UE) 2015/863.

Oryginat deklaracji zgodnosci UE mozna znalezé na stronie
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

10. Trkge:

Cudy, cihazin 2014/53/EU sayil direktif, 2011/65/EU sayili direktif, (EU)
2015/863 sayili direktifin temel gerekliliklerine ve diger ilgili hitkiimlerine
uygun oldugunu beyan eder.

Orijinal AB uygunluk beyani su adreste bulunabilir:
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

11. Norsk:

Cudy erklzerer herved at enheten er i samsvar med de grunnleggende
kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU, direktiv
2011/65/EV, direktiv (EU) 2015/863.

Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserklaeringen finner du pa
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

12. Dansk:

Cudy erklzerer hermed, at udstyret er i overensstemmelse med de
vassentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU,
direktiv 2011/65/EU, direktiv (EU) 2015/863.

Den originale EU-overensstemmelseserklaering findes pa
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

1. Pripojte bezdrétovo pomocou predvoleneho SSID vytlaceneho
na spodnom stitku produktu.

5GHz Wi-Fi. Cudy-XXXX-5G |
| 24GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX |

2. Spustite webovy prehladavac a zadajte http://cudyap.net/ do
panela adries. Pouzite admin ako prihlasenie heslo.

© http://cudyap.net/ D-9
English v
admin v

1. Urlinlin alt etiketine yazdirilan varsayilan SSID'yi kullanarak
kablosuz olarak baglanin.

| 5GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX-5G ,
24GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX |

2. Bir web tarayicisini baglatin ve adres cubuguna http://cudyap.net/
girin. admin girig parolasi olarak kullanin.

2 http:/kudfap.net/ e '
pe English v
admin v

Log in

1. Pripojte bezdratové pomoci vychoziho SSID wytisténého na
spodnim stitku produktu.

‘ 5GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX-5G
2.4GHz Wi-Fi: Cudy-XXXX

2. Spustte webovy prohlizec a do adresniho radku zadejte
http://cudyap.net/. PouzZijte admin jako prihlasovaci heslo.

* http://cudyap.net/ O-a
English v
admin v

13. Suomen Kieli:

Cudy vakuuttaa taten, etta laite on direktiivin 2014/53/EU, direktiivin
2011/65/EU ja direktiivin (EU) 2015/863 olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden
asiaankuuluvien sdanndsten mukainen.

Alkuperainen EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus |8ytyy osoitteesta
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

14. Svenska:

Cudy férklarar hdrmed att enheten dverensstammer med de vasentliga
kraven och andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU, direktiv
2011/65/EU, direktiv (EU) 2015/863.

Den ursprungliga EU-férsédkran om dverensstimmelse finns pa
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

15. Ceétina:

Cudy timto prohlasuje, Ze prostiedek je v souladu se zékladnimi poZadavky
a daldimi pfislusnymi ustanovenimi smérnice 2014/53/EU, smérnice
2011/65/EU, smérnice (EU) 2015/863.

Originél EU prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici na adrese
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

16. Slovendina:

Cudy tymto vyhlasuje, Ze zariadenie je v stilade so zékladnymi
poziadavkami a dalimi prisluénymi ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EU,
smernice 2011/65/EU a smernice (EU) 2015/863.

Original EU vyhlasenia o zhode mozno néjst na adrese
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

3. Kliknite na ,Rychle nastavenie”, ckno nizsie sa zobrazi,
postupujte podla pokynov krok za krockom a nastavte pripojenie na
internet.

Quick Setup
"_ 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router

®) Wireless Access Point
() Wireless Extender
O wispP

2

e Uskesiinteinet

3. "Hizli Kurulum" u tiklayin, agagidaki pencere agilir, litfen Internet
baglantisini ayarlamak icin adim adim talimatlar izleyin.

Quick Setup
"-— 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router

®) Wireless Access Point
() Wireless Extender

O wisp

. Exit %

e Internetin tadini ¢ikarin!

3. Kliknéte na ,Rychlé nastaveni”, objevi se okno nize, postupujte
podle pokyn( krok za krokem a nastavte pripojeni k internetu.

Quick Setup
h— 2 3 4 5
Mode Timezone Connections Wireless Summary

Opertion Mode () Wireless Router
(®) Wirelesz Access Point

(O Wireless Extender
O WISP

9 Uzijte si internet! C

17. Hungarian language:

A Cudy ezuton kijelenti, hogy a késziilék megfelel a 2014/53/EU iranyelv,
a 2011/65/EU irédnyelv és az (EU) 2015/863 iranyelv alapvetd
kdvetelménye-inek és egyéb vonatkozd rendelkezéseinek.

Az eredeti EU-megfeleldségi nyilatkozat a kdvetkezé cimen érhetd el
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

18. limba roméana:

Cudy declara prin prezenta ca dispozitivul este in conformitate cu
cerintele esentiale si cu alte dispozitii relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/
UE, ale Directivei 2011/65/UE, ale Directivei (UE) 2015/863.

Declaratia de conformitate originala a UE poate fi gasita la adresa
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

19. bvarapcku eamk:

C nacroawoTto Cudy Aekaapupa, 4e YCTPOWCTEOTO € B CbOTEBETCTEME CbC
CBLUIECTEEHNUTE M3MCKBAHUA U APYTM CbOTEETHM paznopeAbn Ha
Aunpektuea 2014/53/EC, Ampektusa 2011/65/EC, Ampexktmea (EC)
2015/863. OpurnHaasT Ha EC AekAapaumnaTa 3a CbOTBETCTBME MOXKE A8
6bae HaMepeH Ha aapec http://www.cudy.com/ce.

20. lietuviy kalba:

"Cudy" pareiskia, kad prietaisas atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir kitas
susijusias Direktyvos 2014/53/ES, Direktyvos 2011/65/ES, Direktyvos
(ES) 2015/863 nuostatas.

ES atitikties deklaracijos originala galima rasti adresu
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

Metoda 2: Rezim Radica

Poznamka:

Predtym, ako zacnete, nezabudnite zapnut a pripojit svoje
zariadenia pod|z cisla Tolpology. Podrobnosti najdete v casti
Hardware Controller.
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Ovléddaé Cudy alsbo sistovy smerovad
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Klient

Yontem 2: Denetleyici modu

Not:

Baslamadan énce, cihazlarnizi tolpoloji figlrine gére
caligtirdiginizdan ve bagladiginizdan emin olun. Donanim
denetleyicisi icin ayrintilar i¢in kurulum kilavuzuna bakin.

= .'.,:,: ‘
A TAYAYAT Y

Cudy denetlayicisi vaya orgl yonlandirici

AP AP AP
>
Mdigteriler

Metoda 2: Rezim radice

Poznamka:
Nez zacnete, nezapomente se zapnout a pripojit sva zarizeni podle
cisla Tolpology. Podrobnosti naleznete v instalacni prirucce.

AP AP AP
- - -
= = =
-

Klienti
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21. Ykpaitncbka Mosa:

Llum Cudy 2aaBase, Wo NpUCTRi BIANOBIAGE OCHOBHMM BMMOTaM Ta iHWMM
BiANOBIAHMM noacKeHHAM anpexkTnen 2014/53/€C, amperktuen 2011/65/€C,
avpekTmem (EC) 2015/863. Opwritan aexkaapauii npo eianoeiaHicte €C
MOJKHa 3HaUTH 3a nocuaaHHaMm http://www.cudy.com/ce.

22. Hrvatski:

Cudy ovime izjavljuje da je proizvod u skladu s bitnim zahtjevima i drugim relevantnim
cdredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU, Direktive 2011/65/EU, Direktive (EU) 2015/863. lzvorna
izjava EU-a o sukladnosti moze se naci na

http://www.cudy.com/ce.

23. Slovenski jezik:

Podjetje Cudy izjavlja, da je pripomocek skladen z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi
ustreznimi dolocbami Direktive 2014/53/EU, Direktive 2011/65/EU in Direktive (EU)
2015/863.

lzvirma izjava EU o skladnosti je na voljo na http://www.cudy.com/ce.

24_|atviesu valoda:

Ar so Cudy pazino, ka ierice atbilst batiskajam prasibam un citiem attiecigajiem direktivas
2014/53/ES, direktivas 2011/65/ES, direktivas (ES) 2015/863 un direktivas (ES) 2015/863
noteikumiem.

ES atbilstibas deklaracijas originals ir atrodams vietna

http://www.cudy.com/ce.

25. Eesti keel:

Cudy deklareerib kaesolevaga, ot seade vastab olulistele nduetele ja muudele direktiivi
2014/53/EL, direktiivi 2011/65/EL ja direktiivi (EL) 2015/863 asjakchastele satetsls.

ELi vastavusdeklaratsiconi originaal on kattesaadav aadrsssil

http://www.cudy.com/ce.



